

31.03.2026
Item no. 05
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

WPA 7599 of 2026

**Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner-II & Anr.**

Mr. Santanu Chatterjee
..... For the Petitioners

1. An accommodation is sought for, as service is not complete.
2. Matter be listed on 9th of April, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)