

09.04.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No. 25  
SM

**WPA 7599 of 2026**  
**Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited & Ors.**  
**Versus**  
**The Regional Provident Fund Commissioner II &**  
**Anr.**

Mr. Santanu Chatterjee  
Mr. Rajendra Kr. Dandi  
.....for the petitioners  
Mr. Kalyan Halder  
Ms. Chitra Som (Basu)  
.....for the respondent no. 2  
Mr. Mihir Kundu  
.....for the P.F. authority

1. Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the record.
2. On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the matter be listed on **24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026** for hearing.
3. Report to be filed by the P.F. authorities.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**