

24.04.2026
Item No.20
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 7599 of 2026
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited And Ors.
-vs-
The Regional Provident Fund
Commissioner II And Anr.

Mr. Sudepto Kumar Babu
... for the Petitioner

Mr. Kalyan Halder
Ms. Chitra Som(Basu)
Mr. Raja Das
.....for the Respondent no.2

Mr. Mihir Kundu
.....for the P.F.Authority

1. Report as called for is filed by the Learned Counsel appearing for the Provident Fund Authority.
2. Copy of the report be served upon all the parties.
3. Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for an accommodation.
4. Considering the nature of relief prayed for by the petitioner, which appears to be that the petitioner has challenged only a showcause notice and not any final order, matter be listed on **08.05.2026**, for necessary order.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)